Posicién

40
41
42
43

Tiempo Total
03:05:26
03:12:04
03:14:27

03:25:43
03:28:11
03:32:37
03:35:09
03:39:53
03:41:31
03:41:31

03:42:56
03:49:32
03:54:11
03:54:21
03:55:56
03:58:37
03:59:16
03:59:40
04:01:26
04:01:35
04:01:35
04:04:11
04:04:56
04:06:22
04:06:40
04:07:39
04:08:38
04:10:09
04:10:19
04:11:43
04:12:33
04:12:54
04:13:36
04:14:32
04:14:37
04:14:52
04:15:12
04:15:18
04:15:35

04:15:52
04:20:02
04:20:32
04:21:37

Ascenso
01:57:50
02:00:10
02:02:40

02:10:30
02:12:50
02:12:45
02:12:50
02:14:20
02:19:30
02:19:10

02:23:20
02:20:55
02:20:55
02:23:10
02:20:15
02:29:30
02:27:25
02:28:40
02:30:35
02:32:05
02:32:10
02:35:20
02:31:25
02:33:00
02:34:30
02:28:40
02:34:30
02:33:00
02:36:35
02:26:55
02:39:25
02:32:15
02:38:50
02:31:10
02:39:25
02:35:20
02:36:50
02:38:50
02:38:30

02:38:40
02:27:55
02:43:05
02:42:45

XXIV CARRERA

CHIRRIPO

Nombre Participante
JUAN RAMON FALLAS NAVARRO
JUAN LUIS FALLAS NAVARRO

FELICIANO DAVILA RODRIGUEZ
ELIECER FRANCISCO GARITA
ELIZONDO

JOSE RAFAEL ROJAS CASTRO
JOHNNY FALLAS NAVARRO
GUILLERMO OBANDO FIGUEROA
JUAN DE DIOS FLORES UMANA
ROINY VILLEGAS JIMENEZ

MARCO VINICIO OBANDO FIGUEROA

ISMAEL SALAZAR OBANDO
EDUARDO ROSELLO ARAYA
ALFREDO SANCHEZ RAMIREZ

RONALD ESTEBAN HERNANDEZ MORA

ERICK AGUERO SEQUEIRA
YALI SALAZAR OBANDO

MARCO ANTONIO QUESADA BARAHONA

JORGE ARRIETA VENEGAS

LUIS PAULINO ARIAS VALVERDE
RONALD ROMERO URENA

LUIS CORDERO BARQUERO
ELIAS ROBLES SOLIS
FEDERICO SALAZAR OBANDO
DAVID FONSECA NAVARRO
OMAR JIMENEZ CASTRO

VICTOR GERARDO ZUNIGA ABARCA

JAIME MORA MONTOYA

ALBERTO JOSE CALDERON ABARCA

MARLON PIEDRA SOLANO

CONSTANTINO FERNANDEZ ESTRADA

JOHN CALEB VILLAREVIA MORA

JORGE ANTONIO FONSECA ROMERO

SERGIO ZUNIGA ZUNIGA
CESAR ROSELLO ESPINOZA
LUIS SALAZAR OBANDO
MELIDO ROBLES SANTAMARIA
ESTEBAN SIBAJA CESPEDES
ANTONIO SANCHO CHAVERRI

GILBERT MATA ZUNIGA
JASON EDUARDO VALVERDE
RODRIGUEZ

OLDEMAR QUIROS FALLAS
ANDREA SANABRIA JIMENEZ
FRANCISCO ELIZONDO BADILLA

Categoria
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL
VETERANO A
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
GENERAL

GENERAL
VETERANO B
GENERAL
VETERANO A
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO A
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO A
VETERANO A
VETERANO A
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO A
GENERAL
VETERANO B
VETERANO C
GENERAL
VETERANO A
VETERANO A
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO B

GENERAL
VETERANO A
GENERAL
VETERANO C

#Participante
41

207

159

16
25
208
42
148
203
196

10
163
51
56
111

82
213
31
200
50
149
12
14
54
188
204
218
194
22
150
211
202
164

30
70
38
29

172
157
21
18



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

04:22:27
04:22:39
04:22:39
04:23:27
04:23:47
04:24:02
04:24:39
04:29:08
04:29:14
04:31:11
04:32:18
04:32:18
04:33:23
04:34:28
04:34:36
04:34:36
04:36:41
04:38:32
04:38:46
04:39:28
04:41:07
04:41:31
04:42:09
04:42:12

04:42:35
04:42:48
04:42:48
04:43:10
04:43:36
04:47:12
04:49:12
04:49:13
04:51:02
04:54:14
04:54:17
04:54:38
04:54:41
04:57:27
04:58:39
04:58:58
05:00:27
05:00:27
05:00:41
05:03:50
05:03:55
05:05:39
05:07:46
05:08:16
05:08:16
05:09:22
05:09:36

02:44:11
02:34:30
02:34:30
02:43:05
02:31:30
02:46:30
02:49:45
02:43:05
02:47:40
02:49:45
02:51:35
02:48:20
02:52:50
02:51:00
02:50:15
02:50:15
02:43:40
02:54:30
02:41:40
02:51:00
02:52:50
02:52:50
02:46:40
02:52:50

02:52:50
03:00:45
02:54:30
02:45:15
02:52:50
03:00:15
03:05:40
02:56:30
02:56:00
02:43:05
03:08:00
02:58:00
03:05:00
03:07:25
02:55:25
03:02:05
03:02:05
02:58:20
03:07:45
03:05:40
03:03:05
02:56:00
03:08:40
03:00:45
03:13:40
02:53:15
03:03:05

ESTEBAN GERARDO BATISTA MORA
ROGER HERNANDEZ ELIZONDO
MINOR GARITA ELIZONDO

ARTURO VALVERDE VENEGAS
JORGE ARTURO ROJAS ROMERO
FELIPE GUARDIA ORTIZ

GREIVIN COTO SOLANO

DANILO HERNANDEZ ELIZONDO
LUIS ALEJANDRO MENDEZ BAQUEDANO
DEIBY BARBOZA RIVERA

DIDIER GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ
ALVARO VALVERDE ELIZONDO
JUAN RAFAEL ARIAS VALVERDE
JOSE ANGEL UMANA ROJAS

ERROL GRANADOS BARRANTES
JOSE DAVID QUIROS VILLALOBOS
GUILLERMO HERNANDEZ NAVARRO
JORGE LUIS ARGUEDAS RAMIREZ
CARLOS ALBERTO ROSELLO ARAYA
ALEXANDER CRUZ HIDALGO
GERMAN ROMAN BARQUERO
FELIPE CARAZO ORTIZ

WALTER FERNANDEZ VARGAS

SERGIO ARAYA CALDERON
RAFAEL ALBERTO FERNANDEZ
ALVARADO

JONATHAN CHACON MORUA

MARIO CHACON BUSTAMANTE
RONALD MONTENEGRO VALVERDE
JEFFERSON ESPINOZA BARQUERO
JORGE ANDRES FONSECA ACUNA
SENOBIA MURCIA CESPEDES
RONALD GARCIA LEDEZMA

MAX VILLALTA SILES

FEDERICO SALDANA BLANCO
WILSON ARIAS SEGURA

MARCO VINICIO SALAZAR VILLEGAS
ROBY ALEJANDRO TOSSO AZOFEIFA
STEVEN WU CHAVES

LIGIA MADRIGAL MOYA

JAIRO BARQUERO QUESADA
VICTORINO CAMPOS MARTINEZ
JIMMY ALEXANDER MORALES CALVO
PATRICIA OSSENBACH KROSCHEL
BERNI DAVID SANDOVAL ABARCA
GEANINA EUGENIA MENA HERRERA
ALCIDES HERNANDEZ URENA
DAVIS RAMIREZ CAMPOS
BERNARDO SANCHEZ RAMIREZ
CARLOS RAMON ARRIETA FLORES
CARLOS GONZALEZ OVARES
GERARDO MIRANDA FERNANDEZ

VETERANO B
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

VETERANO A
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
GENERAL

GENERAL

VETERANO B
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
GENERAL

VETERANO B
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
VETERANO A
GENERAL

VETERANO B
VETERANO A

VETERANO B
GENERAL
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANA A
GENERAL
VETERANO C
VETERANO A
VETERANA A
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
GENERAL
VETERANO A

205
13
19

158

145
98
63
15

156

215

104
47

59

32
160
167
214
128
217
138
134
197
143

27
37
44
195
175
212
11
43
94
201
221
169
33
220
78
153
216
165
174
183
28
192
60
125
66
100
222



95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

05:10:56

05:11:09
05:11:26
05:11:36
05:12:12
05:12:28
05:14:31
05:15:50
05:16:22
05:16:31
05:16:44
05:16:53
05:16:53
05:18:43
05:22:12
05:22:28
05:22:55
05:24:57
05:25:36
05:26:04
05:27:18
05:27:20
05:27:20
05:29:11
05:24:15
05:30:35
05:31:45
05:32:26
05:33:13
05:33:24
05:33:25
05:34:37
05:35:54
05:36:10
05:36:11
05:37:57
05:39:11
05:39:36
05:39:51
05:39:59
05:40:48
05:40:56
05:41:15
05:41:26
05:43:03
05:45:23
05:45:35
05:45:53
05:45:56
05:46:58
05:46:58

03:04:30

03:10:55
03:01:10
03:15:00
03:14:25
02:59:35
03:08:40
03:13:40
03:12:30
03:10:50
03:06:50
03:13:40
03:06:00
03:16:30
03:12:30
03:20:45
03:25:00
03:18:20
03:19:20
03:27:25
03:17:50
03:13:40
03:10:55
03:12:30
03:17:00
03:25:00
03:15:30
03:26:40
03:29:25
03:02:40
02:50:50
03:08:40
03:29:25
03:25:00
03:15:33
03:26:00
03:25:00
03:14:50
03:16:00
03:13:40
03:31:30
03:26:00
03:23:00
03:44:10
03:23:50
02:52:00
03:22:00
03:19:20
03:32:30
03:25:00
03:23:50

ERNESTO HURTADO SALON
MARIA DEL CARMEN CASTILLO
VILLEGAS

LUIS DIEGO LEIVA NAVARRO
SILVIA MORA PORTUGUEZ

MAGDA ELENA SEGURA ZARATE

JOSE FRANCISCO CAMBRONERO MORA
WILLIAM ALBERTO AGUERO ROJAS
MARTA LIGIA CORDERO FUENTES
JOSE GARRON SOTO

HEIDI MARGARET WILLIAMS

RANDALL ENRIQUE SOLANO FALLAS
JUAN FELIX RAMIREZ MENDEZ
MANUEL ANTONIO CASTRO SIBAJA
GIOVANNI ALBERTO MONGE VASQUEZ
LUSILO MONGE MONTOYA

CAROLINE BARRE

WALLY BARRIOS BONILLA

JORGE LUIS BOLANOS QUIROS

LUIS JAVIER DIAZ VILLALOBOS

LUIS DIEGO MADRIGAL SALAZAR
CARLOS LUIS SILES BARBOZA
CARLOS EDGAR HIDALGO FONSECA
RANDALL SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ
FRANKLIN GARITA CARVAJAL

ANDRES ZAMORA SIBAJA

KARLA MADRIGAL GUERRERO

JOSE CARLOS ABARCA BADILLA
MINOR VINDAS ROJAS

CARLOS ANDRES LEON SANCHEZ
MARIO ESTEBAN MONESTEL SANABRIA
JOSE PABLO LORIA JIMENEZ
JONATHAN RUIZ RODRIGUEZ

RAMIRO FONSECA FALLAS

HENRY ALBERTO QUESADA MONTERO
ROLDAN JEAN FRANCOIS

MARIA FERNANDA JIMENEZ FACIO
IVANNIA FONSECA ACUNA

JULIO CARVAJAL BOGANTES

MYNOR SALAS VINDAS

RODRIGO ARIAS CAMACHO

MARIELA ASTUA MARIN

HANS GONZALES MORALES
JOSEPHINE HOWITT

ANLLELINA CHAVES ELIZONDO

LUIS GERARDO RAMIREZ CHAVES
FIDEL IGNACIO RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ
JAVIER SANTANA BONILLA

LUIS OSVALDO RAMIREZ CAMPOS
MAURICIO ALBERTO QUIROS SANCHEZ
STEEP MC CLOK CERDAS ALVARADO
ROYNER ROMERO CALVO

VETERANO A

VETERANA B
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANA A
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
VETERANA B
VETERANO A
GENERAL
VETERANO A
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
VETERANO D
VETERANA B
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
GENERAL
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
GENERAL
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
GENERAL
VETERANO B
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO B
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANA A
GENERAL
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO D
GENERAL
GENERAL
VETERANO A
VETERANO A
GENERAL
GENERAL

52

181
49
126
132
102
180
152
190
219
48
55
76
112
199
35
97

185
93
92

137

139

178

146
67
96

116

121

20
84
46
119
34
53
133
131
79
170
109
72
26
24
117
151
64
114
106
155
144



146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

05:48:23
05:49:02
05:49:20
05:50:44
05:51:13
05:52:21
05:52:31
05:52:45
05:53:10
05:53:18
05:53:57
05:54:27
05:54:30
05:58:18
05:58:26
05:59:50
06:01:25
06:01:32
06:02:00
06:02:58
06:03:16
06:03:30
06:03:31
06:03:31
06:03:59
06:04:25
06:04:26
06:04:27
06:04:29
06:05:07
06:09:16
06:10:22
06:10:23
06:10:26
06:12:49
06:12:49
06:15:52
06:17:33
06:18:05
06:19:55
06:20:25
06:20:41
06:22:19
06:27:04
06:28:46
06:31:34
06:32:19
06:33:26
06:34:52
06:39:54
06:41:40
06:41:40

03:33:40
03:26:40
03:17:45
03:31:30
03:25:00
03:24:00
03:25:00
03:37:50
03:22:00
02:50:30
03:31:40
03:25:00
03:19:20
03:21:05
03:26:40
03:30:40
03:24:00
03:32:10
03:28:25
03:50:20
03:26:50
03:34:55
03:29:25
02:51:00
03:26:00
03:19:20
03:16:30
03:23:50
03:44:10
03:26:50
03:29:30
03:38:15
03:51:20
03:35:55
03:44:10
03:52:15
03:35:00
03:49:50
03:48:05
03:50:20
03:49:15
03:39:40
03:41:20
03:44:10
03:51:20
03:40:50
03:45:00
03:50:20
03:13:40
03:33:40
03:50:20
03:45:00

LUCIANA SMANIA SUSCHNIK
VLADIMIR LARA VILLAGRAN

DIDIER SANDI CORDERO

ANA CATALINA MARTIN VIQUEZ
SALVADOR CHIN LEAL

JORGE ENRIQUE RAMIREZ MENA
MARTIN MORALES CHAVEZ

MARCO ANTONIO INCERA CASTRO
JORGE LUIS MONTERO MADRIGAL
JOSE JOAQUIN HERNANDEZ ZAMORA
ALDHEN ARTURO ARGUEDAS ROJAS
OLMAN MADRIGAL RETANA
PATRICIA HERNANDEZ MORA
JORGE CALVO LOAIZA

FRANCISCO MENDEZ PIEDRA

JOSE FRANCISCO CASTRO FALLAS
THOMAS WILLIAM VOLCKHAUSEN
ROGER RICARDO GONZALEZ OVARES
ANNIA MORA ALVARADO

XIOMARA BRENES CORRALES

HUGO JARA SALAZAR

JOSE MANUEL LOPEZ CALVO
MELVIN OBANDO ROMAN

CARLOS COTO BADILLA

JESUS JIMENEZ ARIAS

EDGAR SANDI LEON

JOSE ALBERTO PICADO ROJAS
CYNTHIA COTO ELIZONDO
CLARIBETH VEGA BRENES

MANUEL ALEXANDER SOLIS CHAVEZ
HEINER URENA ARIAS

HEINER CALDERON BEITA

MIGUEL ANGEL MARIN MORALES
DANIEL MATAMOROS MONGE
VICTOR AZOFEIFA MONGE

KENDAL GEOVANNY ELIZONDO ROJAS
GERHARD KROLOW

RODRIGO CEDENO BONILLA
ANUTTARA MORA PORTUGUEZ
BERNAL TRIGUEROS HERNANDEZ
CINTHYA ROJAS SOLANO

FRANKLIN MATAMOROS ALPIZAR
ANA MARCELA NARANJO ALPIZAR
RUTH ESTER BARBOZA CALDERON
MICHELZING ALFARO AVELDANO
JUAN GUILLERMO AGUERO DELGADO
ALCIDES VALVERDE BADILLA

JUAN CARLOS CRESPO APESTEGUI
ALEJANDRO GONZALES ESTRADA
LUIS RODOLFO VARGAS

RAMON MELESIO OCONITRILLO SANDI
MELISSA SOLIS BRENES

GENERAL

VETERANO C
VETERANO B
VETERANA A
VETERANO C
VETERANO D
VETERANO B
GENERAL

VETERANO C
VETERANO C
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
GENERAL

VETERANO B
VETERANO C
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
GENERAL

VETERANA A
VETERANA A
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
VETERANO A
VETERANO C
GENERAL

VETERANO B
VETERANA A
GENERAL

VETERANO A
VETERANO A
VETERANO A
VETERANO C
GENERAL

VETERANO A
GENERAL

VETERANO D
VETERANO A
GENERAL

VETERANO A
VETERANA A
VETERANO B
VETERANA B
VETERANA A
VETERANO A
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
VETERANO B
VETERANO C
VETERANO B
VETERANO C
GENERAL

179
225
118
45
80
193
57
187
65
127
103
105
68
23
154
120

99
191
110
122

81
206
209
140
171

62
184
166

74
223

36

40

86
113

39

17
101

71
162
130

58
141
173

89

75
142

77

115
177
182



198
199
200
201

06:44:22
06:49:05
07:02:40
07:13:32

03:29:25
03:44:10
04:00:00
03:55:50

TRICIA PEREZ

LUIS MARIANO CARTAGENA LOPEZ
NIDIA OBANDO ROMAN

MARIO IBRAHIN ZUNIGA SOLANO

VETERANA A
VETERANO B
VETERANA B
VETERANO B

135

73
198
161



